## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 081-292	ENGINEER'S
COUNTIES: Hutchinson, McCook & Turner	ESTIMATE:
PCN: 144N	\$150,018.70
TYPE OF WORK: Spot Milling & Spot AC Resurfacing	LETTING DATE:
of Shoulders on US81 from	3/22/2016
Freeman North to SD42.	

BIDDERS			Spencer Quarries		Asphalt Surfacing Co.		Double H Paving		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	
		25254 413th Ave		1205 West Russel		27275 Verhey Place		1300 N Bahnson		
		Mitchell, SD 57301		Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Tea, SD 57064		Sioux Falls, SD 57103		
BID SECURITY		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
NUMBER			PRICE	7	PRICE		PRICE	7	PRICE	
009E0010 Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$8,300.00	Lump Sum	\$11,000.00	Lump Sum	\$33,600.00
120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	42	CuYd	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$336.00
260E1030 Base Course, Salvaged	84.6	Ton	\$10.00	\$846.00	\$18.25	\$1,543.95	\$15.00	\$1,269.00	\$25.00	\$2,115.00
320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite	1312	Ton	\$85.00	\$111,520.00	\$81.00	\$106,272.00	\$89.55	\$117,489.60	\$149.00	\$195,488.00
332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	7885	SqYd	\$2.50	\$19,712.50	\$3.70	\$29,174.50	\$2.50	\$19,712.50	\$6.00	\$47,310.00
634E0010 Flagging	80	Hour	\$24.19	\$1,935.20	\$24.19	\$1,935.20	\$24.19	\$1,935.20	\$24.19	\$1,935.20
634E0020 Pilot Car	40	Hour	\$38.35	\$1,534.00	\$38.35	\$1,534.00	\$38.35	\$1,534.00	\$38.35	\$1,534.00
634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	318	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,272.00	\$4.10	\$1,303.80	\$4.60	\$1,462.80	\$5.00	\$1,590.00
634E0120 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$14,000.00
TOTALS:		\$150,655.70		\$153,399.45		\$157,739.10		\$297,908.20		